
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment, Community-Based Organization (“CBO”) Master Contract (effective
as of October 1, 2019) between District and County of Alameda - Health Care Services Agency, San Leandro, CA,
currently adding Exhibits A through F, attached and incorporated into the Master Contract by reference, and hereafter
referred to as “Procurement Contract No. 19339”, with District accepting $120,000.00, for training services to staff and
students of the District and the law enforcement team serving District under the STOP School Violence Program of
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, Center for Healthy Schools and Communities (CHSC), as described in
Contract Amendment, for the period from October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2022. All other terms and conditions of the
Master Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 21-0509, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

